The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
ADVANTECH
AIMB-278

Block Diagram
AIMB-278
Ordering Information
P/N Chipset HDMI LVDS/
eDP DP GbE 2.5GbE COM SATAIII USB3.2 USB2.0 M.2 M
key
M.2 E
key PCIex16 TPM AMP
AIMB-278Q-00A1 Q670E 1 (1)/1 2 1 1 2 3 6 2 1 1 1 1 1
AIMB-278H-00A1 H610E (1) (1)/1 2 1 (1) 2 2 2/(2) 4 1 1 1 (1) (1)
Embedded OS/API
OS/API Part No. 968 PN Description
Windows 10
Optional Chassis
Part Number Description
AIMB-B2000-15ZE Mini-ITX chassis with 150W ATX power supply
Packing List
Part Number Description Quality
AIMB-278 motherboard Mini-ITX 12th Gen Intel, with Q670E
chipset 1
Optional Accessory
Part Number Description
1970005349T000 ADL-S LGA1700 CPU Cooler (for CPU TDP <= 65W)